THE ORIGINAL MODULAR HOSE SYSTEM
CONTENTS
THE LOC-LINE® SYSTEM	 4
CUSTOMIZED SOLUTIONS	 5
1/4" SYSTEM	 6
1/2" SYSTEM	 10
3/4" SYSTEM	 14
QUICK-SET SHIELD™	 15

(20) Extended Elbows
1/4-INCH SYSTEM
HOW TO ORDER BLACK OR GRAY LOC-LINE:
-BLK  Part can be ordered in Black.
Add suffix to part number when ordering, ie: 49421-BLK
-G  Part can be ordered in Gray.
Add suffix to part number when ordering, ie: 49421-G
NOZZLES
1/4" Nozzle-Rama Pack
41490
(16) Includes 1 nozzle from
each of these packages:
41402, 41403, 41404, 41407,
41470, 41471, 41472, 41473,
41481, 41482, 41483, 41484,
41485, 41486 41488, 41489
1/4" 90° Nozzle Kit
41474
(1) 1/16" 90º Nozzle
(1) 1/8" 90º Nozzle
(1) 1/4" 90º Nozzle
(1) 1/4" 90º Spray Bar Nozzle
1/4" Flat Nozzle ASSORTMENT PACK
41487
(1) Flat Slot 40 Nozzle
(1) Flat Slot 60 Nozzle
(1) Flat 5 Hole Nozzle
(1) Flat 7 Hole Nozzle
1/16" Round Nozzle
41402
(4) Round Nozzles
49422   -BLK  -G
(50) Round Nozzles
1/8" Round Nozzle
41403
(4) Round Nozzles
49423   -BLK  -G
(50) Round Nozzles
1/4" Round Nozzle
41404
(4) Round Nozzles
49424   -BLK  -G
(50) Round Nozzles
1" Flare Nozzle
41407
(2) Flare Nozzles
49427   -BLK  -G
(20) Flare Nozzles
1" Straight Flow Nozzle
41489
(2) Straight Flow Nozzles
49456   -BLK  -G
(20) Straight Flow Nozzles
1/16" 90° Nozzle
41470
(4) 90º Nozzles
49439   -BLK  -G
(20) 90º Nozzles
1/8" 90° Nozzle
41471
(4) 90º Nozzles
49440   -BLK  -G
(20) 90º Nozzles
1/4" 90° Nozzle
41472
(4) 90º Nozzles
49441   -BLK  -G
(20) 90º Nozzles
1/4" 90° Spray Bar Nozzle
41473
(2) 90º Spray Bar Nozzles
49442   -BLK  -G
(20) 90º Spray Bar Nozzles

(20) Extended Elbows
1/2-INCH SYSTEM
HOW TO ORDER BLACK OR GRAY LOC-LINE:
-BLK  Part can be ordered in Black.
Add suffix to part number when ordering, ie: 59861-BLK
-G  Part can be ordered in Gray.
Add suffix to part number when ordering, ie: 59861-G
1/2-INCH SYSTEM
NOZZLES
1/2" Nozzle-Rama Pack
51849
(16) Includes 1 nozzle from
each of these packages:
51802, 51803, 51806, 51807,
51809, 51828, 51829, 51830,
51831, 51840, 51841 51842,
51843, 51845, 51847, 51848,
1/2" 90° Nozzle Kit
51832
(1) 1/4" 90° Nozzle
(1) 3/8" 90° Nozzle
(1) 1/2" 90° Nozzle
(1) 1/2" 90° Spray Bar Nozzle
1/2" Flat Nozzle Assortment
51844
(1) Flat Slot 80 Nozzle
(1) Flat Slot 125 Nozzle
(1) Flat 5-Hole Nozzle
(1) Flat 7-Hole Nozzle
1/4" Round Nozzle for 1/2"
51806
(4) Round Nozzles
59866   -BLK  -G
(50) Round Nozzles
3/8" Round Nozzle
51802
(4) Round Nozzles
59862   -BLK  -G
(50) Round Nozzles
1/2" Round Nozzle
51803
(4) Round Nozzles
59863   -BLK  -G
(50) Round Nozzles
1/4" 90° Nozzle
51828
(4) 90° Nozzles
59878   -BLK  -G
(20) 90° Nozzles
3/8" 90° Nozzle
51829
(4) 90° Nozzles
59879   -BLK  -G
(20) 90° Nozzles
1/2" 90° Nozzle
51830
(4) 90° Nozzles
59880   -BLK  -G
(20) 90° Nozzles
1/2" 90° Spray Bar Nozzle
51831
(2) �90° Spray Bar
Nozzles
59881   -BLK  -G
(20) 90° Spray Bar Nozzles
1¼" Flare Nozzle
51807
(2) Flare Nozzles
59867   -BLK  -G
(20) Flare Nozzles
2½" Flare Nozzle